Directory of Approved Psychiatric Residential Treatment Facilities (PRTFs)

	AGENCY/EDUCATIONAL PROGRAM
	DIRECTOR/ADMINISTRATOR

	COUNTY/REGION
	RENEWAL DUE BY

	
Alexander Youth Network-Charlotte
6220 Thermal Road
Charlotte, NC  28211



	
Kathryn Zalewski
Education Director
704-366-8712 
kzalewski@aynkids.org 

Xavier Dunbar
Executive Director
704-366-8712
xdunbar@aynkids.org 


	
Mecklenburg
Southwest Region 
	
June 30, 2022

	
Alexander Youth Network-Greensboro 
1601 Huffine Mill Road
Greensboro, NC  27405

	
Toika Neese
Lead Teacher 
336-375-8333 
TNeese@aynkids.org

Michael Harris
Executive Director
336-375-8333
miharris@aynkids.org 

	
Guilford
Piedmont-Triad Region 
	
June 30, 2023



	
Anderson Health Services 
1915 Hasty Road
Marshville, NC  28103
	
Marie Brickman
Education Director
704-624-4620
mbrickman@andersonhs.com

Jesse Tall
Chief Operating Officer
704-975-6118
jtall@andersonhs.com 

	
Union 
Southwest Region 
	
June 30, 2022

	
Brynn Marr Hospital
Village Academy
192 Village Drive
Jacksonville, NC  28546


	
Vanessa Magee
Lead Teacher
910-577-1400
Vanessa.Magee@uhsinc.com

	
Onslow
Southeast Region 
	
June 30, 2022

	
Canyon Hills Treatment Facility
Canyon Hills Academy
769 Aberdeen Road
Raeford, NC  28376

	
Stephanie McFayden
Education Director
910-878-1502
chtfeducation@canyonhillstreatment.com 

	
Hoke
Sandhills Region 


	
June 30, 2022

	
Cornerstone Treatment Facility 
129 Wallace Road
Wadesboro, NC  28170
	
Rich Koenig
Director of Education and EC Services
910-673-0833
rkoenig@learn.ncprtf.com


	
Anson
Southwest Region

	
June 30, 2024

	
Grace House Treatment Center
Premier Healthcare Services (parent organization)
1892 Turnpike Road
Raeford, NC 28376

	
Rich Koenig
Director of Education and EC Services
910-673-0833
rkoenig@learn.ncprtf.com

	
Hoke
Sandhills Region
	
June 30, 2024

	
Hope Gardens Treatment Center
Cornerstone Treatment Facility 
(parent organization)
1958 Turnpike Road
Raeford, NC 28376

	
Rich Koenig
Director of Education and EC Services
910-673-0833
rkoenig@learn.ncprtf.com

	
Hoke
Sandhills Region
	
June 30, 2024

	
Jackson Springs Treatment Center
CTFP, Inc. (parent organization)
778 Hoffman Road
West End, NC 27376
	
Rich Koenig
Director of Education and EC Services
910-673-0833
rkoenig@learn.ncprtf.com

	
Moore
Sandhills Region
	
June 30, 2024

	
NOVA PRTF
Five Points Education and Training Center
202 Shackleford Road
Kinston, NC  28502







	
Kimberly Manning
PRTF Program Director
252-233-0491 
kmanning@novaprtf.com

	
Lenoir
Southeast Region
	
June 30, 2024

	
Premier Services of the Carolinas
Premier Academy
109 Penny Street
Albemarle, NC  28001

	
Lori Harper
Education Director
704-985-1178
l.harper@psocinc.org

Robert Freeman
Program Administrator
704-985-1178

	
Stanly
Southwest Region
	
June 30, 2023

	
Carolina Dunes Behavioral Health 
Carolina Dunes Academy
2050 Mercantile Drive
Leland, NC  28451


	
Kim Hinson 
Director of Education
910-371-2500
kimberly.hinson@strategicbh.com


	
Brunswick
Southeast Region

	
June 30, 2023

	
Thompson Child and Family Focus
The School of Thompson
6800 Saint Peters Lane
Matthews, NC  28105
	
Kailar Caple
Education Supervisor
704-536-0375
kcaple@thompsoncff.org

Leonard Shinhoster
Vice President of Residential Services
704-536-0375
lshinhoster@thompsoncff.org

	
Mecklenburg
Southwest Region
	
June 30, 2022

	
Veritas Collaborative, LLC
4024 Stirrup Creek Drive
Durham, NC  27703

	
Mindy Elliott
Director, Education and Quality Programming
919-767-0290
melliott@veritascollaborative.com 

	
Durham
North Central Region
	
June 30, 2024
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